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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL INFORMATION
NO.

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL
2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

5 PRINCIPAL NAME
6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL  DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION
NO.

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE,
AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

DETAILS

DAV CENTENARY PUBLIC SCHOOL
3530055
81062

P.O.BOX NO -25 HALDWANI NAINITAL
UTTARANCHAL, NAINITAL , UTTARAKHAND -
263139

AMIT JOSHI
AMIT JOSHI
dav.haldwani@yahoo.in

05946260351

LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR
SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

http://davhaldwani.edu.in/File/5652/
Affiliation2022-23.pdf

http://davhaldwani.edu.in/File/5652/
Society%20Registration2022-23.pdf

http://davhaldwani.edu.in/File/5652/NOC2022-23.pdf

http://davhaldwani.edu.in/File/5652/RTE2022-23.pdf
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5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

http://davhaldwani.edu.in/File/5652/
BUILDING%20SAFETY2022-23.pdf

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE

http://davhaldwani.edu.in/File/5652/
FIRE%20SAFETY%20CERTIFICATE2022-23.pdf

COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION

http://davhaldwani.edu.in/File/5652/
DEO%20CERT2022-23.pdf

OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

http://davhaldwani.edu.in/File/5652/
SAFE%20DRINKING%20AND%20HYGINE2022-23.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER

NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL  DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION
NO.

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR
SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

http://davhaldwani.edu.in/File/5652/
FeeChart2022023New.pdf

http://davhaldwani.edu.in/File/5652/
academicCalender2022-23.pdf

http://davhaldwani.edu.in/File/5652/
Imcdata2022.jpg

http://davhaldwani.edu.in/File/5652/
PARENTTEACHERMEMBER?2022-23.pdf
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5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL INFORMATION
NO.

1 PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT

PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

SL  YEAR NO. OF NO. OF

NO. REGISTERED  STUDENTS
STUDENTS PASSED

1 2025 78 77

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL  YEAR NO. OF NO. OF

NO. REGISTERED  STUDENTS
STUDENTS PASSED

1 2025 134 12

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

3of6

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

http://davhaldwani.edu.in/File/5652/
SCHOOLRESULTXXI112022-23NEW.pdf

DETAILS

AMIT JOSHI

40

17

15

1:35

POST VACANT

POST VACANT

PASS
PERCENTAGE

REMARKS

99

PASS
PERCENTAGE

REMARKS

81
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SL INFORMATION
NO.

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ
MTR)

2 NO.AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ
MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE
INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

DETAILS

8094

34 & 46

4&70

YES
12
12

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=u59AeU3wJEw

SL NO. TEACHER NAME DESIGNATION QUALIFICATION
1 VINEETA MUNGALI TGT B.Sc
2 GEETA JOSHI TGT M.Sc
3 KANCHAN BAWARI TGT M.C.A
4 PRAMILA BISHT TGT M.Sc
5 SANJEEV BORA PGT M.C.A
6 RACHNA KABDWAL PGT M.A

7 MANIKSHA PANT PGT M.Sc
8 TANUJA PANDEY PGT M.A

9 BHAWNA BISHT TGT M.A
10 BHAWANI DUTT RAKHOLIYA OTHER BA

11 SHARAD PANDEY OTHER M.A
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12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

DIWAN SINGH MEHTA

KAMLESH CHANDRA
UPADHYAY

NARENDRA SINGH BISHT

PRAHLAD SINGH

NARAYAN SINGH

NAVEEN CHANDRA

RAJENDRA SINGH MEHTA

AMIT JOSHI

HARSH VARDHAN JOSHI

JITENDRA KUMAR JOSHI

AJAY KUMAR PANDEY

DAYA KISHAN BHATT

POORAN CHANDRA JOSHI

PRAVEEN KUMAR UPADHYAY

SAKET JOSHI

SANDEEP DHANIK

ANJU PARIHAR

GARIMA TIWARI

GEETA BISHT

HARSHITA PANDEY

LEELA SINGH MEHTA

MEENAKSHI JOSHI

MUNNI PANT

RASHMI RAWAT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

PRINCIPAL

PGT

PGT

TGT

PET

PGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

BA

Xl

BA

MA

VI

Xl

M.A

MA

M.Sc

M.Sc

M.P. Ed

M. Com

M.Sc

M.Sc

M.F.A.

M.A

M.A

B.A

M.Sc

M.A

M.A.

M.Sc

M.A
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36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

UMA PADALIA

PRITI MEHRA

ATTRYA SAXENA

SHOBHA MEHTA

DHANA FULARA

KIRAN

DEEPIKA JOSHI

EKTA DIXIT

MANU DANGI

SATYENDRA SHUKLA

JAYA JOSHI

KARSHIT JOSHI

JYOTI PANDEY

DEERGHA JOSHI

SANDHYA SAMMAL

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PET
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M.A

MA

MA

M.Sc

MA

M.A.

MA

MA

B Sc

MA

MA

MA

M Sc

BA

BA
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