APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	DAV CENTENARY PUBLIC SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	3530055
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	81062
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	P.O.BOX NO -25 HALDWANI NAINITAL UTTARANCHAL, NAINITAL , UTTARAKHAND - 263139
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	AMIT JOSHI
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	AMIT JOSHI
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	dav.haldwani@yahoo.in
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	05946260351

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	http://davhaldwani.edu.in/File/5652/ Affiliation2022-23.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	http://davhaldwani.edu.in/File/5652/ Society%20Registration2022-23.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	http://davhaldwani.edu.in/File/5652/NOC2022-23.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	http://davhaldwani.edu.in/File/5652/RTE2022-23.pdf

5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	http://davhaldwani.edu.in/File/5652/ BUILDING%20SAFETY2022-23.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	http://davhaldwani.edu.in/File/5652/ FIRE%20SAFETY%20CERTIFICATE2022-23.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	http://davhaldwani.edu.in/File/5652/ DEO%20CERT2022-23.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	http://davhaldwani.edu.in/File/5652/ SAFE%20DRINKING%20AND%20HYGINE2022-23.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	http://davhaldwani.edu.in/File/5652/ FeeChart2022023New.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	http://davhaldwani.edu.in/File/5652/ academicCalender2022-23.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	http://davhaldwani.edu.in/File/5652/ Imcdata2022.jpg
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	http://davhaldwani.edu.in/File/5652/ PARENTTEACHERMEMBER2022-23.pdf

5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	http://davhaldwani.edu.in/File/5652/ SCHOOLRESULTXXII2022-23NEW.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	AMIT JOSHI
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	40
	PGT	17
	TGT	15
	PRT	6
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:35
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	POST VACANT
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	POST VACANT

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	78	77	99	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	134	12	81	

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	8094
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	34 & 46
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	4 & 70
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	12
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	12
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=u59AeU3wJEw

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	VINEETA MUNGALI	TGT	B.Sc
2	GEETA JOSHI	TGT	M.Sc
3	KANCHAN BAWARI	TGT	M.C.A
4	PRAMILA BISHT	TGT	M.Sc
5	SANJEEV BORA	PGT	M.C.A
6	RACHNA KABDWAL	PGT	M.A
7	MANIKSHA PANT	PGT	M.Sc
8	TANUJA PANDEY	PGT	M.A
9	BHAWNA BISHT	TGT	M.A
10	BHAWANI DUTT RAKHOLIYA	OTHER	ВА
11	SHARAD PANDEY	OTHER	M.A

12	DIWAN SINGH MEHTA	OTHER	ВА
13	KAMLESH CHANDRA UPADHYAY	OTHER	XII
14	NARENDRA SINGH BISHT	OTHER	ВА
15	PRAHLAD SINGH	OTHER	M A
16	NARAYAN SINGH	OTHER	VIII
17	NAVEEN CHANDRA	OTHER	XII
18	RAJENDRA SINGH MEHTA	OTHER	V
19	AMIT JOSHI	PRINCIPAL	M.A
20	HARSH VARDHAN JOSHI	PGT	MA
21	JITENDRA KUMAR JOSHI	PGT	M.Sc
22	AJAY KUMAR PANDEY	TGT	M.Sc
23	DAYA KISHAN BHATT	PET	M.P. Ed
24	POORAN CHANDRA JOSHI	PGT	M. Com
25	PRAVEEN KUMAR UPADHYAY	TGT	M.Sc
26	SAKET JOSHI	TGT	M.Sc
27	SANDEEP DHANIK	PGT	M.F.A.
28	ANJU PARIHAR	TGT	M.A
29	GARIMA TIWARI	PGT	M.A
30	GEETA BISHT	PRT	B.A
31	HARSHITA PANDEY	TGT	M.Sc
32	LEELA SINGH MEHTA	PGT	M.A
33	MEENAKSHI JOSHI	TGT	M.A.
34	MUNNI PANT	PGT	M.Sc
35	RASHMI RAWAT	PGT	M.A

36	UMA PADALIA	TGT	M.A
37	PRITI MEHRA	PGT	MA
38	ATTRYA SAXENA	PGT	MA
39	SHOBHA MEHTA	PGT	M.Sc
40	DHANA FULARA	TGT	MA
41	KIRAN	PRT	M.A.
42	DEEPIKA JOSHI	PRT	MA
43	EKTA DIXIT	PRT	MA
44	MANU DANGI	PRT	B Sc
45	SATYENDRA SHUKLA	НМ	MA
46	JAYA JOSHI	PRT	MA
47	KARSHIT JOSHI	PRT	MA
48	JYOTI PANDEY	PRT	M Sc
49	DEERGHA JOSHI	PGT	ВА
50	SANDHYA SAMMAL	PET	ВА